## Fearnley Asset Management AS



Privacy Policy

## **Privacy Policy**

Protecting your privacy is of great importance to Fearnley Asset Manangement. Accordingly, Fearnley Asset Management attaches great care to the protection of the data you give us, and to process it correctly and in compliance with applicable rules defined in the General Data Protection Regulation ("GDPR").

GDPR stipules rules as to how Fearnley Asset Management can process personal data. Based on the GDPR, Fearnley Asset Management has prepared additional privacy rules. These rules supplement the current terms of agreement that Fearnley Asset Management has entered into with its customers and applies to all services, both present and future.

The Privacy Policy describes how Fearnley Asset Management treats, processes and stores personal data collected from our customers and users of our services and/or our website. You should familiarize yourself with this Privacy Policy. By using the services of Fearnley Asset Management, you provide your consent to us for processing personal data in accordance with this Policy and in compliance with the legislation applicable at any time.

Please contact fam\_compliance@fearnleys.no if you have any questions concerning Fearnley Asset Management's data processing or this Privacy Policy.